
 The following is a list of some of the more significant community issues addressed by this station for the quarter specified.  This 

listing is by no means complete, nor is it the order in which these issues appear, intended to imply any degree of priority or 

significance of the issues. 

 

QUARTERLY ISSUES/PROGRAMS LIST FOR KWGO-FM/KTZU-FM 2
nd

  Quarter of  2023 
ISSUE DESCRIPTION 

 

1.  CITY 

GOVERNMENT 

PROGRAM SEGMENT 

 

JEFF BLISS ON 

KWGO 

DATE/TIME 

 

04/12/2023 

2:28 PM 

DURATION 

 

7 MIN. 

DESCRIPTION OF SEGMENT 

 

CITY MANAGER HAROLD IN STUDIO TO TALK 

ABOUT THE CITY COUNCIL RETREAT THAT 

HELPED FORMULATE THE CITY VISION 

STATEMENT.  STAFF WILL BEGIN MOVING TO 

NEW CITY HALL AT THE END OF APRIL AND 

OPEN FOR BUSINESS MAY 1
ST

.  SPRING CLEANUP 

WEEK IS MAY 8
TH

 UNWANTED ITEMS WILL BE 

PICKED UP BY CITY CREWS FREE OF CHARGE.  

MANAGER WAS SATISFIED WITH THE FUNDING 

COMING OUT OF THE CURRENT LEGISLATURE, 

ESPECIALLY FUNDING FOR FLOOD PROTECTION 

AND WATER PROJECTS.  

 

2.  CITY 

GOVERNMENT 

 

JEFF BLISS ON 

KWGO 

 

04/26/2023 

2:23 PM 

 

6 MIN. 

 

CITY MANAGER HAROLD IN STUDIO TO TALK 

ABOUT THE MOVE IN TO NEW CITY HALL.  THE 

MOVE WAS COMPLETED IN A WEEK AND ALL 

DEPARTMENTS ARE IN.  PARTRONS CAN COME 

AND CONDUCT BUSINESS WITH WATER 

DEPARTMENT AND CITY AUDITOR.  THE FIRST 

CITY COUNCIL MEETING IN THE NEW 

CHAMBERS WILL BE MAY 1
ST

 WITH A GRAND 

OPENING AND RIBBON CUTTING ON MAY 11
TH

.  

THE DEPARTMENTS WILL BEGIN WORK ON THE 

ANNUAL BUDGET IN LATE MAY.  CITYWIDE 

CLEANUP IS MAY 8
TH

-12
TH

.  

 

3.  COMMUNITY 

EVENTS 

 

KAYLE BORNER ON 

KTZU 

 

 

05/10/2023 

10:15 AM 

 

 

5 MIN. 

 

 

 

PHONER WITH MAKENZIE BRAATEN OF EPIC 

EVENTS TO REVEAL THE FINAL ACTS SIGNED 

TO NORSK HOSTFEST IN SEPTEMBER.  THE OAK 



KRIS KELLY ON 

KWGO 

 

5/10/2023 

10:27 AM 

 

5 MIN. 

RIDGE BOYS WILL PERFORM 9/28, DAUGHTRY 

ON 9/29, TERRY FATOR WILL REPLACE JAY 

LENO FOR THE AFTERNOON SHOW ON 9/29 AND 

THE BROTHERS OSBORN WILL PERFORM ON 

9/30.  TICKEST FOR THE FESTIVAL WILL GO ON 

SALE MAY 17
TH

. 

 

4. RECYCLING 

 

JEFF BLISS ON 

KWGO 

 

5/10/2023 

2:25 PM 

 

7 MIN. 

 

CHRISTINA WOLF, MINOT RECYCLING 

COORDINATOR AND JOSH KRAFT FROM THE 

SANITATION DEPARTMENT IN-STUDIO TO TALK 

ABOUT HAZARDOUS WASTE DISPOSAL 

WEEKEND ON FRIDAY AND SATURDAY AS 

WELL AS THE START OF CURBSIDE RECYCLING 

IN JULY.  NEW RECYCLING CARTS WILL ARRIVE 

AT RESIDENCES AND DUPLEXES IN LATE JUNE 

EARLY JULY.  FIRST 2 MONTHS OF SERVICE 

FREE THEN JUST $2.50 MONTH.  HIGH 

PARTICIPATION IS ANTICIPATED BY THE CITY.  

HAZARDOUS WASTE DISPOSAL IS FRIDAY AND 

SATURDAY AT THE PUBLIC WORKS BUILDING.  

THIS IS A DRIVE THROUGH SERVICE. 

 

5. CITY 

GOVERNMENT 

 

JEFF BLISS ON 

KWGO 

 

5/24/2023 

2:26 PM 

 

6 MIN. 

 

MINOT CITY MANAGER HAROLD STEWART IN 

STUDIO INTERVIEW.  HE HAS RECENTLY 

RETURNED FROM AN EVENT IN LAS VEGAS 

WHERE HE MET WITH HOTELIERS, 

RESTAURANTEURS ABOUT DEVELOPING IN 

MINOT.  THERE IS INTEREST IN THE CITY.  NEW 

CITY WEBSITE LAUNCHED TODAY AT THE 

SAME ADDRESS WITH A NEW LOOK AND 

IMPROVED NAVIGATION.  BUDGET WORK WITH 

CITY COUNCIL AND DEPARTMENT HEAD IS 

BEGINNING.  THE CONTROVERSIAL REVIVAL OF 

THE HUMAN RELATIONS COMMITTED 

CONTINUES TO DRAW COMMENTERS TO 

COUNCIL MEETINGS. 



 

6.  SPORTS 

 

KAYLE BORNER ON 

KTZU 

 

KRIS KELLY ON 

KWGO 

 

5/25/2023 

10:15 AM 

 

5/25/2023 

10:25 AM 

 

5 MIN. 

 

 

5 MIN. 

 

MONICA BLAKE GENERAL MANAGER OF THE 

MINOT HOT TOTS BASEBALL CLUB IN STUDIO 

TO TALK ABOUT THE FIRST HOME GAME OF 

THE INAGURAL NORTHWOODS LEAGUE SEASON 

ON MEMORIAL DAY. 

 

7.  HUNGER 

 

KAYLE BORNER ON 

KTZU 

 

JEFF BLISS ON 

KWGO 

 

5/30/2023 

10:15 AM 

 

5/30/2023 

2:25 PM 

 

 

4 MIN. 

 

 

4 MIN. 

 

COURTNEY BREKKUS OF THE MSU FOOD 

PANTRY JOINS US TO TALK ABOUT HOME TOWN 

RADIO GROUP’S NON-PROFIT OF THE NIGHT 

TUESDAY AT THE HOT TOTS BASEBALL GAME. 

FANS CAN BRING NON PERISHABLE ITEMS AND 

CASH DONATIONS TO THE GAME TO BENEFIT 

THE MSU FOOD PANTRY THAT SERVES 

COLLEGE STUDENTS IN PARTNERSHIP WITH 

LCM FROM THE WELLNESS CENTER.  SHE SAID 

THE NEED HAS GROWN OUT OF THE COVID 

PANDEMIC AND HIGH INFLATION.  THE PANTRY 

HAS JUST INSTALLED A COOLER TO STORE 

MORE REFRIGERATED ITEMS.  DONATIONS CAN 

ALSO BE MADE AT THE FRONT DESK AT THE 

WELLNESS CENTER. 

 

8.  SPORTS 

 

KAYLE BORNER ON 

KTZU 

 

KRIS KELLY ON 

KWGO 

 

6/8/2023 

10:43 AM 

 

6/8/2023 

10:48 AM 

 

5 MIN. 

 

 

5 MIN. 

 

MITCH GALLAGER HEAD COACH OF MINOT HOT 

TOTS BASEBALL IN-STUDIO TO TALK ABOUT 

THE TEAM AND NAPOLEON DYNAMITE THEME 

NIGHT TIE IN TONIGHT.  HE SAYS COLLEGE 

PLAYERS ARE STILL TRICKLING TO JOIN THE 

TEAM FOR THE SEASON.  NOW ABOUT 3-4 

PLAYERS SHORT OF FULL ROSTER.  FOCUS HAS 

BEEN ON GROWTH OVER THE FIRST COUPLE 

WEEKS OF THE SEASON.  FIRST 10 GAMES OF 

SEASON ARE MOST DIFFICULT WITH NEW 

PLAYERS ARRIVING. 



 

9.  PUBLIC HEALTH 

 

JEFF BLISS ON 

KWGO 

 

6/8/2023 

2:23 PM 

 

5 MIN. 

  

BONNIE RILEY SMOKING SESASSION 

SPECIALIST OF FDHU IN THE STUDIO TO TALK 

ABOUT ND QUIT MONTH AND PROGRAMS AND 

RESOURCES TO HELP PEOPLE QUIT TOBACCO, 

CIGARETS AND VAPING.  SHE WILL HOST A 

KICK START CLASS TONIGHT FOR ANYONE 

READY TO GET STARTED AND THEN CLASSES 

THROUGH QUIT WEEK 6/11-17.  SPECIAL 

INCENTIVES AVAIBLE FOR EXPECTANT 

MOTHERS WHO SMOKE THROUGH BABY AND 

ME QUITTING PROGRAM. 

 

10. LITERACY 

 

KAYLE BORNER ON 

KTZU 

  

KRIS KELLY ON 

KWGO 

 

6/12/2023 

10:20 AM 

 

6/12/2023 

10:40 AM 

 

5 MIN. 

 

 

5 MIN. 

 

ANGIE EDISON WITH MINOT LITERACY 

VOLUNTEER IN STUDIO TO TALK ABOUT THEIR 

MINOT HOT TOTS NON-PROFIT OF THE NIGHT 

ON TUESDAY EVENING AT THE GAME.  THE 

LITERACY VOLUNTEERS WILL GIVING AWAY 

BOOKS AND SETTING UP A TABLE OF 

INFORMATION ABOUT THEIR PROGRAM.  A 

PORTION OF GATE PROCEEDS WILL BENEFIT 

THEIR PROGRAM.  LITERACY VOLUNTEERS 

HELP WITH ENGLISH AS A SECOND LANUAGE, 

GED PREPARATION AND OFTEN GET EMPLOYER 

REFERRAL TO HELP EMPLOYEES WITH 

READING SKILLS. 

 

11. SPORTS 

 

KAYLE BORNER ON 

KTZU 

 

KRIS KELLY ON 

KWGO 

 

6/13/2023 

10:20 AM 

 

6/13/2023 

2:26 PM 

 

5 MIN. 

 

 

5 MIN. 

 

MITCH GALLAGER HEAD COACH OF THE MINOT  

HOT TOTS SUMMER BASEBALL IS STUDIO TO 

TALK ABOUT THEIR 2 GAME HOME WINNING 

STREAK.  HE SAYS THE CONSISTENT PITCHING 

HAS BEEN KEY IN THE LAST GAMES AS MORE 

PITCHERS HAVE ARRIVED IN THE BULLPEN.  

OFFENSE HAS BEEN GOOD FROM THE START OF 

THE SEASON.  THE TEAM WILL PLAY 4 GAMES 

ON THE ROAD IN MINNESOTA THIS WEEK 



BEFORE RETURNING ON THE 19
TH

 TO BEGIN A 4 

GAME HOME STAND.  HE SAYS THE TEAM IS 

BECOMING A MORE CLOSE KNIT GROUP. 

 

12. MEALS ON 

WHEELS 

 

KRIS KELLY ON 

KWGO 

 

KAYLE BORNER ON 

KTZU 

 

 

6/20/2023  

9:50 AM 

 

6/20/2023 

10:15 AM 

 

4 MIN. 

 

 

4 MIN. 

 

MINOT COMMISSION ON AGING IS THE MINOT 

HOT TOT’S NON-PROFIT OF THE NIGHT TONIGHT 

AND ROGER REISCH OF MEALS ON WHEELS IN-

STUDIO TO TALK ABOUT THEIR PROGRAM THAT 

SERVES 650 HOT MEALS A DAY IN A 7 COUNTY 

REGION.  THERE ARE 28 MEAL SITES THAT 

PREPARE THE MEALS THAT ARE DELIVERED BY 

VOLUNTEERS.  THIS IS A FEDERALLY 

MANDATED PROGRAM AVAILABLE TO PEOPLE 

AGE 60 AND OVER.  VOLUNTEERS WILL BE 

PASSING THE HAT AT THE GAME TO HELP 

OFFSET THE COST TO THE INDIVIDUALS 

RECEIVING THE SERVICE. 

 

13. CITY 

GOVERNMENT 

 

JEFF BLISS ON 

KWGO 

 

6/21/2023 

2:24 AM 

 

6 MIN. 

 

MINOT CITY MGR. HAROLD STEWART TALKS 

ABOUT THE REACTIVATION OF THE HUMAN 

RELATIONS COMMISSION WHICH WAS THE 

CAUSE OF SOME CONTROVERSY IN THE 

COMMUNITY AND THE CREATION OF TWO 

DIVISIONS IN THE PUBLIC WORKS 

DEPARTMENT.  THERE WILL NOW BE A 

UTILITIES DIRECTOR AND PUBLIC WORKS 

DIRECTOR.  STREET CONSTURCTION WILL 

PAUSE IN LATE JULY FOR THE STATE FAIR.  

BUDGET PROCESS IS UNDERWAY WITH THE 

GOAL OF HOLDING THE LINE ON COSTS WHILE 

CONTINUING TO MAINTAIN SERVICES.  CITY 

HAS OPENINGS FOR PIO, ASST, CITY MGR & 

PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR. 



 

14. SPORTS 

 

KAYLE BORNER ON 

KTZU 

 

KRIS KELLY ON 

KWGO 

 

6/27/2023 

10:20 AM 

 

6/27/2023 

2:26 PM 

 

5 MIN. 

 

 

5 MIN. 

 

MITCH GALLAGER HEAD COACH OF THE MINOT  

HOT TOTS SUMMER BASEBALL IN STUDIO TO 

TALK ABOUT THEIR MALLARDS RETRO NIGHT. 

TEAM WILL WEAR MALLARDS STYLE 

UNIFORMS IN THE GAME AGAINST THE LARKS. 

TEAM HAS ONLY 6 WINS ON THE SEASON. 

 

15. COMMUNITY 

EVENTS 

 

KRIS KELLY ON 

KWGO 

 

6/30/2023 

10:26 AM 

 

5 MIN. 

  

PHONER WITH ALEX JEFFERY A SINGER/SONG 

WRITER FROM NASHVILLE WHO WILL BE 

PERFORMING ON JULY 1
ST

 AT THE VELVA 

WILDLIFE CLUB ANNUAL CHARITY COOKOFF.  

ORIGINALLY FROM GREEN BAY, HE OVED TO 

NASHVILL TO PERSUE A SONGWRITING CAREEN 

8 YEARS AGO.  HAS OPENED FOR WHISKEY 

MYERS AND BILL CURRINGTON.  NEW ALBUM 

COMING OUT CALLED ESTABLISHED 1992 WITH 

LEAD SINGLE KITCHEN TABLE AVAILABLE 

NOW. 

     

 


