The following is a list of some of the more significant community issues addressed by this station for the quarter specified. This listing is by no means complete, nor is it the order in which these issues appear, intended to imply any degree of priority or significance of the issues.

QUARTERLY ISSUES/PROGRAMS LIST FOR KWGO-FM/KTZU-FM 2<sup>nd</sup> Quarter of 2023

	ES/I KUUKAMS LI	ì	O-1 W1/M12(	
ISSUE DESCRIPTION	PROGRAM SEGMENT	DATE/TIME	<b>DURATION</b>	DESCRIPTION OF SEGMENT
1. CITY GOVERNMENT	JEFF BLISS ON KWGO	04/12/2023 2:28 PM	7 MIN.	CITY MANAGER HAROLD IN STUDIO TO TALK ABOUT THE CITY COUNCIL RETREAT THAT HELPED FORMULATE THE CITY VISION STATEMENT. STAFF WILL BEGIN MOVING TO NEW CITY HALL AT THE END OF APRIL AND OPEN FOR BUSINESS MAY 1 <sup>ST</sup> . SPRING CLEANUP WEEK IS MAY 8 <sup>TH</sup> UNWANTED ITEMS WILL BE PICKED UP BY CITY CREWS FREE OF CHARGE. MANAGER WAS SATISFIED WITH THE FUNDING COMING OUT OF THE CURRENT LEGISLATURE, ESPECIALLY FUNDING FOR FLOOD PROTECTION AND WATER PROJECTS.
2. CITY GOVERNMENT	JEFF BLISS ON KWGO	04/26/2023 2:23 PM	6 MIN.	CITY MANAGER HAROLD IN STUDIO TO TALK ABOUT THE MOVE IN TO NEW CITY HALL. THE MOVE WAS COMPLETED IN A WEEK AND ALL DEPARTMENTS ARE IN. PARTRONS CAN COME AND CONDUCT BUSINESS WITH WATER DEPARTMENT AND CITY AUDITOR. THE FIRST CITY COUNCIL MEETING IN THE NEW CHAMBERS WILL BE MAY 1 <sup>ST</sup> WITH A GRAND OPENING AND RIBBON CUTTING ON MAY 11 <sup>TH</sup> . THE DEPARTMENTS WILL BEGIN WORK ON THE ANNUAL BUDGET IN LATE MAY. CITYWIDE CLEANUP IS MAY 8 <sup>TH</sup> -12 <sup>TH</sup> .
3. COMMUNITY EVENTS	KAYLE BORNER ON KTZU	05/10/2023 10:15 AM	5 MIN.	PHONER WITH MAKENZIE BRAATEN OF EPIC EVENTS TO REVEAL THE FINAL ACTS SIGNED TO NORSK HOSTFEST IN SEPTEMBER. THE OAK

	KRIS KELLY ON KWGO	5/10/2023 10:27 AM	5 MIN.	RIDGE BOYS WILL PERFORM 9/28, DAUGHTRY ON 9/29, TERRY FATOR WILL REPLACE JAY LENO FOR THE AFTERNOON SHOW ON 9/29 AND THE BROTHERS OSBORN WILL PERFORM ON 9/30. TICKEST FOR THE FESTIVAL WILL GO ON SALE MAY 17 <sup>TH</sup> .
4. RECYCLING	JEFF BLISS ON KWGO	5/10/2023 2:25 PM	7 MIN.	CHRISTINA WOLF, MINOT RECYCLING COORDINATOR AND JOSH KRAFT FROM THE SANITATION DEPARTMENT IN-STUDIO TO TALK ABOUT HAZARDOUS WASTE DISPOSAL WEEKEND ON FRIDAY AND SATURDAY AS WELL AS THE START OF CURBSIDE RECYCLING IN JULY. NEW RECYCLING CARTS WILL ARRIVE AT RESIDENCES AND DUPLEXES IN LATE JUNE EARLY JULY. FIRST 2 MONTHS OF SERVICE FREE THEN JUST \$2.50 MONTH. HIGH PARTICIPATION IS ANTICIPATED BY THE CITY. HAZARDOUS WASTE DISPOSAL IS FRIDAY AND SATURDAY AT THE PUBLIC WORKS BUILDING. THIS IS A DRIVE THROUGH SERVICE.
5. CITY GOVERNMENT	JEFF BLISS ON KWGO	5/24/2023 2:26 PM	6 MIN.	MINOT CITY MANAGER HAROLD STEWART IN STUDIO INTERVIEW. HE HAS RECENTLY RETURNED FROM AN EVENT IN LAS VEGAS WHERE HE MET WITH HOTELIERS, RESTAURANTEURS ABOUT DEVELOPING IN MINOT. THERE IS INTEREST IN THE CITY. NEW CITY WEBSITE LAUNCHED TODAY AT THE SAME ADDRESS WITH A NEW LOOK AND IMPROVED NAVIGATION. BUDGET WORK WITH CITY COUNCIL AND DEPARTMENT HEAD IS BEGINNING. THE CONTROVERSIAL REVIVAL OF THE HUMAN RELATIONS COMMITTED CONTINUES TO DRAW COMMENTERS TO COUNCIL MEETINGS.

6. SPORTS	KAYLE BORNER ON KTZU	5/25/2023 10:15 AM	5 MIN.	MONICA BLAKE GENERAL MANAGER OF THE MINOT HOT TOTS BASEBALL CLUB IN STUDIO
				TO TALK ABOUT THE FIRST HOME GAME OF
	KRIS KELLY ON	5/25/2023	5 MIN.	THE INAGURAL NORTHWOODS LEAGUE SEASON
	KWGO	10:25 AM		ON MEMORIAL DAY.
7. HUNGER	KAYLE BORNER ON	5/30/2023	4 MIN.	COURTNEY BREKKUS OF THE MSU FOOD
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	KTZU	10:15 AM		PANTRY JOINS US TO TALK ABOUT HOME TOWN
				RADIO GROUP'S NON-PROFIT OF THE NIGHT
	JEFF BLISS ON	5/30/2023	4 MIN.	TUESDAY AT THE HOT TOTS BASEBALL GAME.
	KWGO	2:25 PM		FANS CAN BRING NON PERISHABLE ITEMS AND
				CASH DONATIONS TO THE GAME TO BENEFIT
				THE MSU FOOD PANTRY THAT SERVES
				COLLEGE STUDENTS IN PARTNERSHIP WITH
				LCM FROM THE WELLNESS CENTER. SHE SAID
				THE NEED HAS GROWN OUT OF THE COVID
				PANDEMIC AND HIGH INFLATION. THE PANTRY
				HAS JUST INSTALLED A COOLER TO STORE
				MORE REFRIGERATED ITEMS. DONATIONS CAN
				ALSO BE MADE AT THE FRONT DESK AT THE
				WELLNESS CENTER.
о авовжа	WALKE BODNED ON	6/0/2022	5 ) m ;	AUTON CALLAGED WEAD COACH OF MINOT HOT
8. SPORTS	KAYLE BORNER ON	6/8/2023	5 MIN.	MITCH GALLAGER HEAD COACH OF MINOT HOT
	KTZU	10:43 AM		TOTS BASEBALL IN-STUDIO TO TALK ABOUT
	WDIG WELLWON	6/0/2022	7 MINI	THE TEAM AND NAPOLEON DYNAMITE THEME
	KRIS KELLY ON	6/8/2023	5 MIN.	NIGHT TIE IN TONIGHT. HE SAYS COLLEGE
	KWGO	10:48 AM		PLAYERS ARE STILL TRICKLING TO JOIN THE
				TEAM FOR THE SEASON. NOW ABOUT 3-4
				PLAYERS SHORT OF FULL ROSTER. FOCUS HAS
				BEEN ON GROWTH OVER THE FIRST COUPLE
				WEEKS OF THE SEASON. FIRST 10 GAMES OF
				SEASON ARE MOST DIFFICULT WITH NEW
				PLAYERS ARRIVING.

9. PUBLIC HEALTH	JEFF BLISS ON KWGO	6/8/2023 2:23 PM	5 MIN.	BONNIE RILEY SMOKING SESASSION SPECIALIST OF FDHU IN THE STUDIO TO TALK ABOUT ND QUIT MONTH AND PROGRAMS AND RESOURCES TO HELP PEOPLE QUIT TOBACCO, CIGARETS AND VAPING. SHE WILL HOST A KICK START CLASS TONIGHT FOR ANYONE READY TO GET STARTED AND THEN CLASSES THROUGH QUIT WEEK 6/11-17. SPECIAL INCENTIVES AVAIBLE FOR EXPECTANT MOTHERS WHO SMOKE THROUGH BABY AND ME QUITTING PROGRAM.
10. LITERACY	KAYLE BORNER ON KTZU  KRIS KELLY ON KWGO	6/12/2023 10:20 AM 6/12/2023 10:40 AM	5 MIN. 5 MIN.	ANGIE EDISON WITH MINOT LITERACY VOLUNTEER IN STUDIO TO TALK ABOUT THEIR MINOT HOT TOTS NON-PROFIT OF THE NIGHT ON TUESDAY EVENING AT THE GAME. THE LITERACY VOLUNTEERS WILL GIVING AWAY BOOKS AND SETTING UP A TABLE OF INFORMATION ABOUT THEIR PROGRAM. A PORTION OF GATE PROCEEDS WILL BENEFIT THEIR PROGRAM. LITERACY VOLUNTEERS HELP WITH ENGLISH AS A SECOND LANUAGE, GED PREPARATION AND OFTEN GET EMPLOYER REFERRAL TO HELP EMPLOYEES WITH READING SKILLS.
11. SPORTS	KAYLE BORNER ON KTZU  KRIS KELLY ON KWGO	6/13/2023 10:20 AM 6/13/2023 2:26 PM	5 MIN. 5 MIN.	MITCH GALLAGER HEAD COACH OF THE MINOT HOT TOTS SUMMER BASEBALL IS STUDIO TO TALK ABOUT THEIR 2 GAME HOME WINNING STREAK. HE SAYS THE CONSISTENT PITCHING HAS BEEN KEY IN THE LAST GAMES AS MORE PITCHERS HAVE ARRIVED IN THE BULLPEN. OFFENSE HAS BEEN GOOD FROM THE START OF THE SEASON. THE TEAM WILL PLAY 4 GAMES ON THE ROAD IN MINNESOTA THIS WEEK

				BEFORE RETURNING ON THE 19 <sup>TH</sup> TO BEGIN A 4 GAME HOME STAND. HE SAYS THE TEAM IS BECOMING A MORE CLOSE KNIT GROUP.
12. MEALS ON WHEELS	KRIS KELLY ON KWGO	6/20/2023 9:50 AM	4 MIN.	MINOT COMMISSION ON AGING IS THE MINOT HOT TOT'S NON-PROFIT OF THE NIGHT TONIGHT AND ROGER REISCH OF MEALS ON WHEELS IN-
	KAYLE BORNER ON KTZU	6/20/2023 10:15 AM	4 MIN.	STUDIO TO TALK ABOUT THEIR PROGRAM THAT SERVES 650 HOT MEALS A DAY IN A 7 COUNTY REGION. THERE ARE 28 MEAL SITES THAT PREPARE THE MEALS THAT ARE DELIVERED BY VOLUNTEERS. THIS IS A FEDERALLY MANDATED PROGRAM AVAILABLE TO PEOPLE AGE 60 AND OVER. VOLUNTEERS WILL BE PASSING THE HAT AT THE GAME TO HELP OFFSET THE COST TO THE INDIVIDUALS RECEIVING THE SERVICE.
13. CITY GOVERNMENT	JEFF BLISS ON KWGO	6/21/2023 2:24 AM	6 MIN.	MINOT CITY MGR. HAROLD STEWART TALKS ABOUT THE REACTIVATION OF THE HUMAN RELATIONS COMMISSION WHICH WAS THE CAUSE OF SOME CONTROVERSY IN THE COMMUNITY AND THE CREATION OF TWO DIVISIONS IN THE PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT. THERE WILL NOW BE A UTILITIES DIRECTOR AND PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR. STREET CONSTURCTION WILL PAUSE IN LATE JULY FOR THE STATE FAIR. BUDGET PROCESS IS UNDERWAY WITH THE GOAL OF HOLDING THE LINE ON COSTS WHILE CONTINUING TO MAINTAIN SERVICES. CITY HAS OPENINGS FOR PIO, ASST, CITY MGR & PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR.

14. SPORTS	KAYLE BORNER ON KTZU KRIS KELLY ON KWGO	6/27/2023 10:20 AM 6/27/2023 2:26 PM	5 MIN. 5 MIN.	MITCH GALLAGER HEAD COACH OF THE MINOT HOT TOTS SUMMER BASEBALL IN STUDIO TO TALK ABOUT THEIR MALLARDS RETRO NIGHT. TEAM WILL WEAR MALLARDS STYLE UNIFORMS IN THE GAME AGAINST THE LARKS. TEAM HAS ONLY 6 WINS ON THE SEASON.
15. COMMUNITY EVENTS	KRIS KELLY ON KWGO	6/30/2023 10:26 AM	5 MIN.	PHONER WITH ALEX JEFFERY A SINGER/SONG WRITER FROM NASHVILLE WHO WILL BE PERFORMING ON JULY 1 <sup>ST</sup> AT THE VELVA WILDLIFE CLUB ANNUAL CHARITY COOKOFF. ORIGINALLY FROM GREEN BAY, HE OVED TO NASHVILL TO PERSUE A SONGWRITING CAREEN 8 YEARS AGO. HAS OPENED FOR WHISKEY MYERS AND BILL CURRINGTON. NEW ALBUM COMING OUT CALLED ESTABLISHED 1992 WITH LEAD SINGLE KITCHEN TABLE AVAILABLE NOW.